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Desciipt ion of Methodoloqy 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the industry, to provide data that 

•  would serve as timely economic indicators to 
measure current progress in this important 
segment of the Canadian economy. Together, 
the participating systems account for over 
95% of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by the Trans-
Canada Telephone System. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust- 
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Description des mthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une boone repartition qéoqraphique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent b ceux que le Réseau télépho-
nique trans-canadien a adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie N Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données soot 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie les donnóes du mois en cours avec 
celles du même mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cumulés. 

Qualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent b Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur tomoqénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart irihabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant cancerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'aqit l de données courantes 
ou, du mains, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers ri'ayert pu encore 
opportor Ion 	oLt foot ions dfinit ios. II 	i' 
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been made to remove intercompany transac- 	 a eu aucune tentative faite pour éliminer los 

tions. Response is complete except for iso- 	 operations entre sociétés. 1-lormis quelguos 
lated instances where missing values are 	 isolés oj l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs ni- 
extrapolated. 	 guantes, lea declarations sont completes. 

Comparabil ité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphonigues participants pour l'année 19R2 fj_ 
gurant. sur leur declaration annuelle avec lea 
recettes de Ia même année recueillies clans le 
cadre des enquêtes mensuelles révèle que lea re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient sur-
évaluées He 0.1%. On peut donc supposer que lea 
résultats des enguêtes mensuelles sont représen-
tatifs He I'industrie. 

Vaits gaillants (Les chiffres de 1983 fiqurent 
entre parentheses) 

Lea recettes d'exploit.ation pour janvier 1984 
se sont étahlies a Ir, 721.2 millions ($65.3 mil-
lions), une augmentation He lfl.2%. Lea dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées a $507.4 mil-
lions ($453.9 millions), une hausse de 11.8%. 

Lea recettes nettes d'exploitation, après de-
duction des dépenses d'exoloitation, ont augmenté 
de 6.7% pour s'étahlir b $213.8 millions (t200.4 
millions). Les riCoenses He construction ont pour 
leur part eu uno rlimiriut 'oii cle . 7, pour pssser 
a $143.9 millions. 

Au cours clu no s, rn-s oompaonies do t 61 6phorie 
ont acheminé 128.4 millions (118.7 millions) corn-
municat ions interurhaines. Leur personnel A Ia 
fin du mois totalisait 100,359 salaries 
(105,951), une diminution de 3.5%. Le nombre 
total He téléphones en service au cours du mois 
était de 16.2 millions (16.4 millions), ce gui 
représente une diminution de 1.2%. Les telephones 
résidentiels et lea téléphones commerciaux ont 
représenté respectivemerit 70.9% (70.2%) et 29.1% 
(29.8%) du nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses He faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remargues, ou He demander 
des renseignements cornplémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser h J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A flT6. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1982 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the sane year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been overstated by 0.1%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Hiqhliqhts (Fiqures for 1983 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for January, 1984 was 
$721.2 million ($654.3 million) up 10.2%. 
Operating expenses were $507.4 million 
($453.9 million) an increase of 11.8%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $213.8 million ($200.4 
million) an increase of 6.7%. Construction 
expenditures were $143.9 million ($151.0 
million), down 4.7%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 128.4 million (118.7 million) 
toll messages. The njnber of employees at 
the end of the month was 100,359 (103,951) 
a decrease of 3.5%. There were 16.2 million 
(16.4 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 1.2%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 70.9% (70.2%) and 29.1% (29.8%) 
respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or reguests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-996-9271) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa MA 0T6. 
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I ABLEAIJ 1. R.crtte. at dpen.es d'esploit.tion, rjdr.tion, d4pen.es tie construetian, cjnic.tions interurb.ines at efrecUf. 

January 	 Year-to-date 

Janvier 	 Chiffre cueul 

1994 	 1993 	 1994 	 19113 

tueando of dollar. - silliers tie dollar. 

Operating revenue - Recettes desploit.tion: 
local service(1) - Services local(3) 297,219 292,855 
loll •ervice - Service interurbain 397,999 346,55', 
Directory wlverti.ing - Insertions pulilicitaires 9,727 9,1,91 
Other operating revenue - Autree recette. d'eaploi- 

tation 35,440 21,690 
Less ,s,collrctible revenue - Voina .ont.r,ts irrécou- 

vr.bles 4,211 5,106 

ORAllNC REVENM - TOtAL - 	C(TIES O'EXPlOIJATION 721,171 654,775 

Operat inq espenee. - flApenees d'eaploit at toot 
Maintenance - Entretien 122,269 106,157 Cumulative data will appear here 
Depreciation - Amorti.serent 141,577 130,550 in suheectuent 	issues. 
Iraffic - Iralic 24,206(2) 21,466(2) 
Marketing md cerci.1 - Coeeerctailsat ton 61,772(1) 50,964(3) lee chiffres cueulatifs parat- 
Other - Autres 157,590 342,778 troot ici dane lea bulletins 

ultêrieur.. 
ORAl INC (XP(NS(S - TOTAL - 0P(NS(S fl'FXPtOlTATIll 5117,413 453,911 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nette, d'etcpiaitation 213,759 200,364 

Salary and se payaent. - lotsi - Rdo,c&ratian. 254,69 230,9116 

Con.truet.ion expenditure. - Total - DApen.es do cone- 
truetion 143,990 151,010 

Icyhone toll massage. - Cojoication. intertjrheines 	'000 129,411 119,721 

S 	IniIo',ee.(8) - Total - fftectif.(4) 	 No. - nhre 100,159 103,951 

I 	I,,clales revenue from cot,, telephone.. 
I 	V compria lea taxipho,,es. 

1,clodee Bell Canada "Operator Services espense". 
H(omprend Lee "ddpenses au titre des services dassistance téi8phonioue&' tie Bell Canada. 

(3) 	Include. Bell Canada "Customer Provisioning" evoense. 
(3) Cosprend lee "dApeeses au Ut re dee services so client" tie Bell Canada. 
(4) At end of .cnth. 
(4) En fin tie mal.. 

IA&F 2. l.lephones(1) by type of Service 

IAOL(MJ 2. ltil6phonee(1) par genre tie service 

Residence 	 Rosiness 
	 January - Jwivier 

Type of service - Genre tie service 
Rdatrlenttels 	 Commcrciaus 

1994 	 3993 

neeher - nd,re 

leiephoties - lêiêphones, 
(A, i,,dividual 	lines - Sot 	hones inclividuellea 7,700,367 1,409,039 9,109,406 11,955,631 
On tao-party lines - Our 	hone. A tie,,, ghonntis 152,912 2,756 355,669 390,495 
On •uhti-party 	lines - Our hones 3, piueieura ,,bonn9e 591,216 22,264 613,492 62),196 
On wide area telephone service line. (ailS) - Our lines A 

service joteruchain ptanifié (tIAlS) ... 17,263 17,263 16,317 
Coin telephones - lLéphooes payants ... 137,927 137,927 111,274 
Mobile telephones - Théphones mobiles .., 89,249 49,249 50,439 
Centre,, telephones - Postes centre,, ... 510,710 510,710 532,902 
PDX teLephones - PosIes do PDX 60 1,509,649 3,509, 7011 1,621,277 
fote,,mion telephones - Pastes suppldeentaires 2,936,067 1,061,992 1,997,949 4,093,186 

IFLEPIIOMS - TOTAL - TfliP,11114S 11,400,622 4,719,740 16,199,362 16,403,159 

 Nether of telephones at end of month. 
Sombre ci,, tLéphooev en nfl do eat,,. S figures not 	applicable. 
n' syant p.s lieu tie figurer. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Telébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 

Liste des répondants & l'enquete mensuelle an-

près des principaux réseaux téléphoniques: 

Newfoundland Telephone Company 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Company 
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